BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION

CITY OF &

SAN JOSE

CAPITAL OF SILICON VALLEY

Legislation Text

File #: 14-7250, Version: 1

Discussion and action to authorize the CEO to negotiate and execute the second amendment to the agreement
between the Board of Administration for the Federated Employees’ Retirement System and Cheiron, Inc for
actuarial services to extend the term to June 30, 2025 with an additional $375,000, of which $75,000 is for
Fiscal year 2023-2024 and $300,000 is for fiscal year 2024-2025, for a not to exceed contract amount of
$2,075,000.

BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/1/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

